
The Prayer
Almighty Father,
Make us instruments oy Your love

and forgiveness.

May we always strive to demonstrate 
kindness within our school 
community   and beyond.

Amen
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Message from the Headteacher
Wishing you all a very warm welcome back after the
Easter holidays. I can’t quite believe that we are starting
the summer term already. All we need now is a little bit
of sunshine!

Some very exciting news, after playing in the Short Mat
Bowls National Finals, representing Oxfordshire in early
April, Freddie in Year 4 has been selected for the
England under-21 squad for winter 2022/23. A huge
well done to Freddie!

During the Easter holiday Mrs Catling was delighted to
finally meet up with Mrs Cuigniez who is the Year 2
teacher from Belgium, whom the class have been
corresponding with for the last two years. They
exchanged gifts from and for their classes and talked
about the children a lot.

This week Year 1 had their first session of Forest School,
they had lots of fun as you can see from the photos
attached.

As you may be aware we will be celebrating the Queen’s
Platinum Jubilee on Wednesday 25th May with a garden
party. The garden party will start at 1.30pm in the
playground and there will be an abundance of activities.
Everybody is welcome to come along. There will be a
small entrance fee of £1.50 which will include tea and
cake. Hoping you will be able to come and join the
celebration. Children will be able to wear red, white and
blue on the day.

Today in celebration assembly I had the honour of
presenting badges to our new Prefects (Meg, Honour,
Anna, Lincoln, Harriet , Adrian), House Captains (Roman,
Ruby, Sophia, Isaac) and Chaplaincy team (Ned and
Sam). Congratulation to all of them. Photos attached.

Just to remind you, the Cafod Lenten Appeal boxes
need to be returned to school by Friday 6th May and the
PTA will be hosting a Band night next Friday at the Town
Hall. Tickets are available from the school office and
Wild Thyme.

Enjoy the long weekend.

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Bam, Tonylee

Year 1 – Sofie, Luca, Bradley

Year 2 – Max, Mollie, Rosie

Year 3 – George, Kishan, Freddie

Year 4 – Amelie, Lilly-May, Arlo

Year 5 – Natalia, Poppy L, Oscar

Year 6 – Finley, Honour, Roman

http://www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk/
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and Chaplaincy Team
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DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Dates for Summer Term

Wednesday 4th May Year 4 Trip to the Living Rainforest 

Friday 6th May PTA Band Night 

Sunday 8th May PTA Teas at Chastleton House 

Monday 9th – Friday 13th May SATs Week

Monday 16th – Friday 20th May Year 6 Beam House Residential

Friday 20th May Year 4 Pottery Workshop at CNS 

Wednesday 25th May Queen’s Platinum Jubilee Garden Party 

Thursday 26th May 
Break up for Half Term

PTA Tuck Shop 

Friday 27th May School’s Discretionary Bank Holiday for the Queen’s Platinum Jubilee

Monday 30th May - Friday 3rd June Half Term

Tuesday 7th June
Year 3 Trip to Ufton Court (NEW)

Coffee Morning for New Parents (NEW)

Thursday 16th June Festival of Voices at Dorchester Abbey 

Friday 17th June Sports Day & Picnic Lunch (Back up day 24th) 

Saturday 18th June PTA Summer Fayre 

Monday 20th – Wednesday 22nd June Year 4 Everdon Residential

Friday 24th June Coffee Morning for New Parents (NEW)

Thursday 30th June
Year 6 Transition Day at CNS 

Year 6 Transition Day at Burford School (NEW)

Friday 1st July 

Whole School Move up Day & Opportunity to Meet New Class Teachers from 

3pm

Year 6 Transition Day at CNS 

Year 6 Transition Day at Burford School (NEW)

PTA Disco 

Saturday 2nd July PTA Teas at Chastleton House 

Wednesday 6th July Day to Create Art Day 

Friday 8th July 
Year 2 Trip to Gaydon Motor Museum (NEW)

Childrens’ Reports Going Out 

Tuesday 12th July Year 6 End of School Production 

Wednesday 13th July Full Governing Body Meeting 

Wednesday 20th July End of Term Mass & Year 6 Memories

Wednesday 20th July
School Closes for Summer at 12.05pm

PTA Tuck Shop  & Uniform Sale 




